



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 571 of 2026

Ravi Bharti And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ali Hasan, Nisar Ahmed
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Summon the record of trial court.

List this case on 17.03.2026 within top 20 cases.

Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. may file objections / counter affidavit, if any, against application under Section - 430(1) BNSS as well as custody certificate of the appellants.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

January 21, 2026

S Rawat