



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 571 of 2026

Ravi Bharti And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ali Hasan, Nisar Ahmed
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

1. As prayed, connect and list with Criminal Appeal No. 781 of 2026.
2. Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. shall file custody certificate of the appellants.
3. List on 13.4.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

March 18, 2026

Gss